CMF-RC Series - Overload CPTC Resettable Fuses
Features
n	 Radial leaded ceramic PTC resettable fuse
n	 Lead-free terminals
n	 Wide range of switching temperatures
n	 RoHS compliant*
Applications
Used for overload, overcurrent,

Current IH
@ 25 °C
Trip Current
IT
@ 25 °C
Max.
Current
Imax
Residual
Current
Ir
Min.
Resistance
Rmin
(V) (V) (Ω) (°C) (mA) (mA) (A) (mA) (Ω)
CMF-RC1X50/15 15 12 1 150   650 1250 2.5 150   0.55
CMF-RCR3X60/20 20 12 0.30 160 2100 4150 10 240   0.2
CMF-RCR45X60/20 20 12 0.45 160 1500 3050 8 170   0.3
CMF-RCR8X60/20 20 12 0.80 160   950 1900 5.5 120   0.5
CMF-RC1R2X60/20 20 12 1.2 160   700 1450 4.3 105   0.7
CMF-RC1R8X60/20 20 12 1.8 160   550 1100 3 85   1.1
CMF-RC4R6X60/20 20 12 4.6 160   300   600 1 65   2.7
CMF-RC13X60/20 20 12 13 160   150   300 0.7 40   7.8
CMF-RCR3X20/30 30 12/24 0.30 120 1800 3600 10 170   0.2
CMF-RCR45X20/30 30 12/24 0.45 120 1300 2600 8 115   0.3
CMF-RCR8X20/30 30 12/24 0.80 120   850 1700 5.5 80   0.5
CMF-RC1R2X20/30 30 12/24 1.2 120   600 1200 4.3 70   0.7
CMF-RC1R8X20/30 30 12/24 1.8 120   450   900 3 60   1.1
CMF-RC4R6X20/30 30 12/24 4.6 120   150   500 1 45   2.7
CMF-RC13X20/30 30 12/24 13 120   120   240 0.7 25   7.8
CMF-RC1X20/54 54 42 1 120   750 1300 8 50   0.7
CMF-RC1R8X20/54 54 42 1.8 120   430   770 6 40   1.2
CMF-RC2R7X20/54 54 42 2.7 120   320   560 5 30   1.8
CMF-RC4R2X20/54 54 42 4.2 120   230   410 4 20   2.9
CMF-RC10X20/54 54 42 10 120   140   240 2 15   6.8
CMF-RC1R2X30/80 80 63 1.2 130 1000 1500 10 60   0.8
CMF-RC1R65W80/80 80 63 1.65   80   340   700 10 35   1.1
CMF-RC1R65X20/80 80 63 1.65 120   700 1400 10 50   1.1
CMF-RC2X30/80 80 63 2 130   700 1100 8 50   1.5
CMF-RC2R3W80/80 80 63 2.3   80   245   500 8 25   1.5
CMF-RC2R3X20/80 80 63 2.3 120   450   900 8 40   1.5
CMF-RC3R3X30/80 80 63 3.3 130   450   690 5.5 30   2.2
CMF-RC3R7W80/80 80 63 3.7   80   170   350 5.5 20   2.4
CMF-RC3R7X20/80 80 63 3.7 120   320   640 5.5 30   2.4
CMF-RC4R9X30/80 80 63 4.9 130   320   500 4.3 25   3.2
CMF-RC5R6W80/80 80 60 5.6   80   130   265 4.3 15   3.7
CMF-RC5R6X20/80 80 63 5.6 120   250   500 4.3 25   3.7
CMF-RC8X30/80 80 63 8 130   250   380 3 20   5.2
CMF-RC9R4W80/80 80 63 9.4   80   90   190 3 11   6.2
CMF-RC9R4X20/80 80 63 9.4 120   150   300 3 20   6.2
CMF-RC20X30/80 80 63 20 130   150   240 1 18 13.2
CMF-RC25W80/80 80 63 25   80   50   110 1 8 16.5
CMF-RC25X20/80 80 63 25 120   85   170 1 16 16.5
CMF-RC55W80/80 80 63 55   80   30   60 0.7 5 36.3
CMF-RC55X20/80 80 63 55 120   50   100 0.7 12 36.3
CMF-RC62X30/80 80 63 62 130   85   130 0.7 15 40.9
*RoHS3 Directive 2015/863 Amendments of Annex II on Mar 31, 2015.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.

Current IH
@ 25 °C
Trip Current
IT
@ 25 °C
Max.
Current
Imax
Residual
Current
Ir
Min.
Resistance
Rmin
(V) (V) (Ω) (°C) (mA) (mA) (A) (mA) (Ω)
CMF-RC3R7X60/160   160   110 3.7 160 525 1050 7 24 2.2
CMF-RC6X60/160   160   110 6 160 400 800 4.1 18 3.6
CMF-RC10X60/160   160   110 10 160 250 500 2.2 16 6
CMF-RC15X60/160   160   110 15 160 180 360 1.5 13 7.8
CMF-RC25X60/160   160   110 25 160 125 250 1 11 13.1
CMF-RC70X60/160   160   110 70 160   70 140 0.4 8 36.7
CMF-RC150X60/160   160   110 150 160   35   70 0.2 6 78.7
CMF-RC3R5X30/265   265   230 3.5 130 650 980 7 20 2.3
CMF-RC3R7X20/265   265   230 3.7 120 460 920 7 20 2.4
CMF-RC5X30/265   265   230 5 130 450 680 4.1 15 3.3
CMF-RC6W80/265   265   230 6   80 170 350 4.1 10 3.6
CMF-RC6X20/265   265   230 6 120 330 660 4.1 15 3.8
CMF-RC9X30/265   265   230 9 130 330 500 2.2 13 5.9
CMF-RC10W80/265   265   230 10   80 110 230 2.2 8 6
CMF-RC10X20/265   265   230 10 120 200 400 2.2 13 6.4
CMF-RC13X30/265   265   230 13 130 200 320 1.5 10 8.6
CMF-RC15W80/265   265   230 15   80   90 180 1.5 6 7.8
CMF-RC15X20/265   265   230 15 120 140 280 1.5 10 9
CMF-RC25W80/265   265   230 25   80   60 130 1 5 13.1
CMF-RC25X20/265   265   230 25 120 100 200 1 9 15
CMF-RC25X30/265   265   230 25 130 140 230 1 9 16.5
CMF-RC35X20/265   265   230 35 120   80 160 1 9 21
CMF-RC45X20/265   265   230 45 120   70 140 1 9 27
CMF-RC50X30/265   265   230 50 130 100 150 0.4 6 33
CMF-RC55X20/265   265   230 55 120   60 125 1 9 31
CMF-RC65X20/265   265   230 65 120   55 110 1 9 36
CMF-RC70W80/265   265   230 70   80   30   70 0.4 4 36.7
CMF-RC70X20/265   265   230 70 120   55 110 0.4 6 29
CMF-RC120X20/265   265   230 120 120   35   70 0.4 5 67
CMF-RC150W80/265   265   230 150   80   15   40 0.2 3 78.7
CMF-RC150X20/265   265   230 150 120   30   60 0.2 5 84
CMF-RC160X30/265   265   230 160 130   55   90 0.2 5 106
CMF-RC25X20/420   420   380 25 120 123 245 2 4 13
CMF-RC50X20/420   420   380 50 120   87 173 2 3.5 26
CMF-RC70X20/420   420   380 70 120   64 127 1.4 3.5 45
CMF-RC80X20/420   420   380 80 120   69 137 2 3.5 42
CMF-RC120X20/420   420   380 120 120   56 112 2 3 63
CMF-RC150X20/420   420   380 150 120   50 100 2 3 68
CMF-RC600X20/420   420   380 600 120   21   39 0.2 3 340
CMF-RC500X15/550   550   500 500 115   28   55 1.4 2 230
CMF-RC500X20/550   550   500 500 120   24   48 1 2 320
CMF-RC1K1X15/550   550   500 1100 115   16   32 1 1.5 700
CMF-RC1K2X15/550   550   500 1200 115   15   30 0.1 3 675
CMF-RC1K5X15/550   550   500 1500 115   12   24 0.1 2 840
CMF-RC7K5X10/1K 1000 1000 7500 110   8   17 0.5 3 3380
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.

e.g. X2 = 120 °C
Y1 = 210 °C
 How To Order
CMF  -  RC  5R6  X60  /  265  -  0
Model Series
	 Ceramic PTC Product Designator
Style
	 RC = Radial Leaded Overload CPTC Resettable Fuse
Rated Resistance (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
	 R5 = 0.5 Ω
	 5R6 = 5.6 Ω
	 200 = 200 Ω
	 2K5 = 2500 Ω
Curie Temperature (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
	 W80 = 80 °C
	 X60 = 160 °C
Maximum Voltage (see Electrical Characteristics tables)
	 20 = 20 V
	 265 = 265 V
	 1K = 1000 V
Packaging Designator
	 -0 = Bulk packing
Alternative resistance tolerances and lead lengths available upon request.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
REV. 03/20
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com